

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2515/2006

KRISHNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 06/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Advocate Shri Javed M. Rao has entered appearance for the sole respondent. One

week's time has been granted to file vakalatnama, as prayed for. Counter, if any, shall be filed within

the said period.

List again on 17.7.2006.

(B. SUDHEE

NDRA KUMAR )

REGI

STRAR

ns